Patents Only

	·	
To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		Attorney Dkt. No.: 030563/117843
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Thermo Kinetics Industries, Inc.	Saurer GmbH & Company KG Landgrafenstr. 45
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		D-41069 Mönchengladbach GERMANY
3.	Nature of conveyance:	-
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ⊠
4.	Application No Patent No. <u>5.088,913</u>	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	<u>1</u>
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NOT USE T	
9. Stat is a true	ement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of	Person Signing: Charles B. Elderkin	Nov. 11, 2004
Reg. No.		er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
USPTO	Fax Number for New Assignments (703) 306-5995	or pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
20007-1-1		

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0241

700130567

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thermo Kinetics Industries, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of South Carolina, having a mailing address of P. O. Box 6747, Greenville, South Carolina 29606-6747, United States of America, is the owner of United States Patent 5,088,913;

AND WHEREAS, Saurer GmbH & Company KG, having its principal office and place of business at Landgrafenstr. 45, D-41069 Mönchengladbach, Germany, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said patent together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively, the "Patent Rights");

And I hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0242

T-698 P.004/004 F-403

16:33 From-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 29 day of October in the year 2004.

THERMO KINETICS INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Juit Jackson

Its: Vice President

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of October in the year 2004.

My Commission Expires___

October 13, 2010